FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME			
Rev. 6-93 MB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KEW INDUSTRY U.S., INC. 1500 North Belcher Road Clearwater, FL 34625		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:ALTO_US., INC.	
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 1500 North Belcher Road	
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Clearwater State: FL ZIP: 33765	
☑ Corporation-State DELAWARE		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Other		☐ Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No			
Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership	
		☐ Limited Partnership	
■ Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is	
☐ Other	<del></del>	etteched:	
Francisco Data: 40/40/4000		☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 10/19/1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		1,672,397	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document should</li> </ol>		Total number of applications and registrations     involved: 1	
Name: Anne S. Mason			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	
		■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Mason & Associa	tes, P.A.	Deposit account number:	
17757 US HWY 19 N., Suite 500		13-1992 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Clearwater State:	FL ZIP:33764	1,,,,,,	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
document.			
Mann sun sun sun sun sun sun sun sun sun s			
Anne S. Mason Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be récorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 J:\sm\U9910058.doc / 1633.2

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

WHEREAS, KEW INDUSTRY U.S., INC., with a principal place of business at 1500 North Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL 33765, ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal Registration (copy of which is attached hereto) on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or received and trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Trademark

<u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

WATER SHOTGUN (AND DESIGN)

1,672,397

January 21, 1992

and,

WHEREAS, ALTO U.S., INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1500 North Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL 33765 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-referenced Registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the above-described trademark Registration, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

Name: EDWARD P. HILFERTA

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

Date effective as of: 10/19/99

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 19 day of OCTOBER, 1999.

Nesded Hompson
Ptary Public

Expires Novamber 1, 2002

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 02/11/2000** 

J:\5M\u9910027.doc / 1633,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0570